ENOIliNne

AETAJIMPOBKA
MONOMOEYHAA MALUUNHA
SDB530T




Wheel assembly

Water rake guide bracket assembly

Chassis assembly

Brush motor assembly

Clean water tank assembly

N[ |WIN |-

Recovery Tank assembly

Water rake assembly

1




HanmeHoBaHue Cneuudukauusa Kon
Ne ApTUKYN

1 X3E190EVO Base plate weldingassembly Q235A-4 1
2 X3E44EVO Cylindrical hexagonsocket screw M12x40 2
3 X3E46EVO Flat gasket 012 2
4 X3E45EVO Elastic gasket D12 2
5 X3E47EVO Self-locking nut M12 2
6 X3E48EVO Universal wheel 3 <F/$75*32 2
7 X3D26EVO Drive motor assembly L=465mm 1
8 X3E191EVO Main Wheel $175%x50-20-5*5 2
9 X3E55EVO Outer hex screw M8x20 2
10 X3E52EVO Elastic gasket 08 5
11 X3E56EVO Extra-large flat gasket 08 2
12 X3E50EVO Quter hex screw M8x30 8
13 X3E51EVO Flat gasket (O] 8
14/15/16 X3E192EVO Drive axle mountingplate Q235A-5 4




Ne ApTukyn HanmeHoBaHue Cneundukauma Kon
1 X3E43EVO Base plate welding assembly Q235A-4 1
2 X3E57EVO Cylindrical hexagon socket screw (Half thread) M8x80 1
3 X3E51EVO Flat gasket 08 2
4 X3E52EVO Elastic gasket 08 3
5 X3E53EVO Self-locking nut M8 3
6 X3E58EVO Suction rake support spring $2xhp12x100 1
7 X3E55EVO Outer hex screw M8%20 1
8 X3E59EVO Nut M8 1
9 X3E60EVO Water rake guide bracket assembly 16Mn-6 1
10 X3E61EVO QOuter hex screw M8x35 2
11 X3E62EVO Flat gasket (O] 4
12 X3E63EVO Suction rake bracket sliding bushing $12*10mm 1
13 X3E64EVO Suction rake bracket sliding bushing $12*15.5mm 1
14 X3E65EVO Flat gasket 012 2
15 X3E66EVO Suction rake mounting bracket assembly 16Mn-6 1
16 X3E67EVO Outer hex screw M6x30 1
17 X3E68EVO Nut M6 1




]

Ne ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue Cneundurauma Kon
1 X3E43EVO Base plate welding assembly Q235A-4 1
2 HAREEK Battery tray assembly Q235A-1.2 1
3 Hok ok koK Batteries 12V\100Ah 2
4 X3E74EVO Filter mounting bracket Q235A-3 1
5 X3E75EVO Outer hex screw M6x16 2
6 X3E76EVO Elastic gasket [0]3) 2
7 X3E77EVO Flat gasket 06 3
8 X3E69EVO Pedal limit plate Q235A-4 1
9 X3E70EVO Cylindrical hexagon socket screw M5x16 4
10 X3E71EVO Elastic gasket O5 4
11 X3E72EVO Flat gasket o5 4
12 X3E73EVO Self-locking nut M5 4
13 X3E78EVO Brush disc cover connecting rod 16Mn-6 1
14 X3E61EVO Quter hex screw M8x35 3
15 X3E51EVO Flat gasket 08 5
16 X3E79EVO Brush cover connecting rod gasket 16Mn-8 1
17 X3E80EVO Connecting rod bushing $20*8mm 6
18 X3E62EVO Connecting rod bushing 08 8
19 X3E52EVO Elastic gasket 08 5
20 X3E53EVO Self-locking nut M8 6
21 X3E81EVO Outer hex screw M8x50 1
22 X3E82EVO Brush cover mounting bracket (right) 4 Q235A-5 1
23 X3E83EVO Angle adjustment spring for brush szxcblsxno 1
24 X3E84EVO Spring gasket 30x4 Spacer 1
25 X3E85EVO Spring gasket $2xp15x29 1
26 X3E86EVO Brush disc cover connecting rod assembly 16Mn-6 1
27 X3E87EVO Brush cover mounting bracket (left) Q235A-5 1
28 X3ES50EVO Quter hex screw M8x30 2
29 X3E88EVO Anti-collision vibration damping block 22/ 8, 25mm 1
30 X3E183EVO Collision block plate Q235A-6 1
31 X3E89EVO Cylindrical hexagon socket screw M6x30 1
33 X3E68EVO Nut M6 1
34 X3E91EVO Treadle arm assembly 16Mn-8 1
35 X3E92EVO Anti-slip mats for footrests HoHA Rk 1
36 X3E93EVO Flat gasket M10 2




19 20

|8

Ne ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue Cneundurauma Kon
1 X3D28EVO Brush motor assembly 500W.24V TDS-004/550W.24V 1
2/13 X3D19EVO Brush motor mounting guard assembly HAAEEK 1
3 X3E77EVO flat gasket 06 7
4 X3E76EVO Elastic gasket 06 7
5 X3E101EVO Quter hex screw M6x20 7
6 X3D20EVO Brush motor flange head HAKEAK 1
7 X3D14EVO Brush HAHA XK 1
8 X3D34EVO Brush skirt $525 1
9 X3E81EVO Quter hex screw M8x50 1
10 X3E109EVO Round head nut M8 1
11 X3E52EVO Elastic gasket 08 5
12 X3E51EVO flat gasket 08 5
14 X3E62EVO flat gasket 08 5
15 X3E82EVO Brush cover mounting bracket (right) Q235A-5 1
16 X3E87EVO Brush cover mounting bracket (left) Q235A-5 1
17 X3E55EVO Quter hex screw M8x20 4
18 X3E110EVO Leak-proof casing for brush motors $12*2 (L=30mm) 1
19 X3E111EVO Leak-proof casing for brush motors External $16*2 (D=30mm) 1
20 X3E112EVO Pipe collar $16-25 6
21 X3E113EVO Pipe $16 (L=560mm) 1
22 X3D23EVO Solenoid valve FDC90-01/24V 1
23 X3E114EVO Semicircular head Phillips screws M5x12 2
24 X3E71EVO Elastic gasket 05 2
25 X3E72EVO flat gasket 5 2
26 X3E115EVO Pipe $16 (L=280mm) 1
27 X3E116EVO Water pipe connection 90° (G3/8-¢16) 1
28 X3D21EVO Clean water filter 2-G3/8 (A) 1
29 X3E117EVO Semicircular head Phillips screws M4x10 2
30 X3E118EVO Elastic gasket 04 2
31 X3E119EVO flat gasket 04 2
32 X3E120EVO Water pipe ball valve G3/8 1
33 X3E121EVO Water pipe connection G3/8-¢16 1
34 X3E122EVO Pipe Steel wire hose $16 (L=160mm) 1
35 X3E123EVO Water pipe connection G1/2-¢16 1
36 X3D38EVO Set of 19' PADs in a box 5 pcs HAREEK 1
37 X3D15EVO Pad holder oAk 1




[
B e

i

r=---

—]

-

=]
WEE \"

Ne ApTukyn HanmeHoBaHue Cneundurauma Kon
1 oA AR Clean water tank AKL-1001000 1
2 HAAAEK Control panel viewport cover 160*60*2mm 1
3 X3E128EVO Semicircular head Phil screw M4x12 1
4 X3E118EVO Elastic gasket 04 4
5 X3E119EVO flat gasket 04 4
6 HEEAAK Dust cover for controller Q235A-2 1
7 X3E106EVO Semicircular head Phillips screw M5x16 8
8 X3E71EVO Elastic gasket 05 8
9 X3E72EVO flat gasket o5 8
10 HAAEAK Controller mounting plate Q235A-2 1
11 X3E125EVO Charging base mounting plate Q235A-2 1
12 X3E127EVO Tie wrap fixing buckle Middle hole ¢$6 2
13 X3E184EVO Torx bolt M4*16 2

6




Ne ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue Cneundukauma Kon
1 X3E129EVO Clean water tank oA AR 1
2 X3E55EVO Quter hex screw M8x20 4
3 X3E52EVO Elastic gasket 08 4
4 X3E62EVO flat gasket [0} 4
5 X3E130EVO Clean water tank drain plug G1/2 1
6 X3E131EVO Front guard X3 1
7 X3E106EVO Semicircular head Phil screw M5x16 2
8 X3E71EVO Elastic gasket 5 4
9 X3E132EVO flat gasket 05 2
10 X3E70EVO Cylindrical hexagon socket screw M5x16 2
11 X3E133EVO flat gasket 06 2
12 X3E134EVO Water tank fill port cap HAAA XK 1
13 X3E135EVO Anti-trip chain fastener HAEEAK 2
14 X3E136EVO Semicircular head Phil tapping screw M4x14 1
15 X3E137EVO Trip guard $4  (L=200) 1
16 X3E138EVO Anti-tripping spring $1.5x$12x230 1
17 X3E139EVO Sewage tank cable HAEEEK 1
18 X3E140EVO Semicircular head Phil screw M5x25 2
19 X3E141EVO Nut M5 2
20 X3E72EVO flat gasket 5 4
21 X3E142EVO Tank connection hinge KA AR K 2
22 X3E143EVO Countersunk head hexagonal screws M6x25 8

7




Ne ApPTUKYN HanmeHoBsaHue Cneundukauma Kon
1 X3E129EVO Clean water tank oA AR 1
2 X3E145EVO Drain pipe retaining clamp HEE AKX 1
3 X3E106EVO Semicircular head Phillips screw M5x16 1
4 X3E71EVO Elastic gasket 05 5
5 X3E72EVO flat gasket 5 6
6 X3E146EVO Visual water pipe connector $8 1
7 X3E147EVO Semicircular head Phillips screw M5x20 1
8 X3E148EVO Suction rake lifting handle fixing bracket Q235A-3 1
9 X3E70EVO Cylindrical hexagon socket screw M5x16 2
10 X3D36EVO Suction rake lifting handle HARE AR 1
11 X3E149EVO Outer hex screw M6x10 1
12 X3E76EVO Elastic gasket [0]3) 1
13 X3E133EVO flat gasket 06 1
14 X3E77EVO flat gasket 06 4
15 X3D37EVO Suction rake lift cable L=495 1
16 X3E102EVO Self-locking nut M6 2
17 X3E150EVO Wire Harness Retaining "R" Hoop $12 1
18 X3E114EVO Phillips round head screws M5x12 1
19 X3E151EVO Visual pipe bend 90°G1/8-$8 1
20 X3E152EVO Visual pipe collar 123 8EF 2
21 X3E153EVO Visual pipe float $6 1
22 X3E154EVO Visual pipe External $12 Internal $8 (L=390mm) 1




Neo ApTukyn HanmeHoBaHue Cneundukauma Kon
1 X3E193EVO Tank handle AKL-X3D-1002200 1
2 X3E156EVO hex head bolt M8*55 4
3 X3E52EVO Self-locking nut 08 4
4 X3E62EVO Connecting rod bushing 08 4
5 X3E194EVO Mounting board for speedcontrol switch Q235A-1.0 1
6 X3E195EVO Semicircular head Philtapping screw M3*8 4
7 Drive motor controlhandle HHEAA K 1
8 X3E196EVO Countersunk head Phillipsscrew M4x12 2
9 X3E197EVO Microswitch mountingplate Q235A-2.5

10 X3E106EVO Pan Head Cross Screw M5x16 2
11 X3E72EVO Flat gasket 05 8
12 X3E71EVO Elastic gasket 5 6
13 X3E141EVO Nut M5 2
14 X3E198EVO Semicircular headPhillips screw M3x30 2
15 X3E199EVO Flat gasket O3 4
16 X3E200EVO Elastic gasket O3 2
17 X3E201EVO Self-locking nut M3 2
18 X3E202EVO Microswitch Toggle Holder Q235A-6.0 1
19 X3E203EVO Spring G1*$p8*50 1
20 X3E59EVO Nut M8 1
21 X3E204EVO Handle mounting shaft (right) $10 1
22 X3E157EVO Switches mounting plate Q235A-2 1
23 X3E158EVO Half round head hex screw M5x16 4
24 X3D31EVO Display for floor scrubber HAAEAK 1
25 X3D30EVO Power lock HoAREAK 1
26 X3D27EVO X3D27EVO 1




Ne ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue Cneundukauma Kon
1 X3E169EVO Dustproof cover Q235A-1.2 1
2 X3E75EVO Quter hex screw M6x16 4
3 X3E76EVO Elastic gasket 06 7
4 X3E133EVO flat gasket [0]3) 4
5 X3E175EVO Soundproof cotton M ¢$100/4+$200 1
6 X3E174EVO Soundproof cotton L=180*600 1
7 X3D29EVO Suction motor 24V/500W 1
8 X3E170EVO Mounting cushion ool 1
9 X3E185EVO Mounting sleeve HAAHAK 3
10 X3E172EVO Screw bolt M6x110 3
11 X3E77EVO flat gasket 06 3
12 X3E68EVO Nut M6 3




Ne ApPTUKYN HanmeHosaHue Cneundukauma Kon
1 X3E186EVO Sewage tank AKL-X3-1002000 1
2 X3D32EVO liquid level buoy HoAREAK 1
3 X3D22EVO Sewage filter HAAEAK 1
4 X3E187EVO Sewage tank cover AKL-X3-1002100 1
5 X3E61EVO Outer hex screw M8x35 2
6 X3E164EVO Sealing strip L=1160mm 1
7 X3E188EVO Liquid level valve HAHEA K 1
8 X3E189EVO Filter for level valve 0.3mm/30 1
9 X3E128EVO Semicircular head Phillips screw M4x12 10
10 X3E118EVO Elastic gasket 04 10
11 X3E119EVO flat gasket 04 10
12 X3E168EVO Dustproof cover Q235A-1.2 1
13 X3E150EVO Wire Harness Retaining "R" Hoop $12 2
14 X3D25EVO Sewage pipe ID38, 780mm 1
15 X3E167EVO Suction Pipe collar $27-51 2
16 X3D11EVO Suction Pip ID38, 660mm 1
17 X3E101EVO Outer hex screw M6x20 3
18 X3E76EVO Elastic gasket 06 3
19 X3E77EVO flat gasket 06 3
20 X3E166EVO Suction pipe connector 1
21 X3E165EVO Connector Gasket 80*40 1




Ne ApTUKYN HanmeHoBaHue Cneundukauma Kon
1 X3E176EVO Pallet holder 1
2 X3E177EVO Bracket 1
3-4 X350EVO Set of oil and petrol resistant ties SDB 530 830-830 1
3-4 X3D13EVO Set of ties for floor scrubber 830-830 1
5 X3E178EVO Water rake strip 1
6 X3E179EVO Lock 2609-ks-S04-DJ 1
7 X3E180EVO hex head bolt M8*45 2
8 X3E51EVO flat gasket M8 4
9 X3E52EVO Elastic gasket M8 2
10 X3E109EVO Round head nut M8 2
11 X3D18EVO Fender wheel 35F (75mm) 2
12 X3E156EVO hex head bolt M8*55 4
13 X3E181EVO Plastic knob M8 4
14 X3D16EVO Plastic knob M10 2
15 X3E182EVO Universal wheel bracket 2
16 X3D17EVO Universal wheel 25F (50mm) 2
17 X3E62EVO flat gasket $8 4
18 X3D12EVO Suction beam assembly 1




